



#19

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6655/2015

BRIG RAJINDER SINGH
Through

..... Petitioner
Mr. Varun Nagrath, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents
Through Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER
04.05.2017

%

Report of the Registry states that the reply-affidavit has been returned under office objection. Let the same be brought on record forthwith.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 24th November, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

MAY 04, 2017

rn