

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6655/2015

BRIG RAJINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, proxy counsel
for Mr. R.K. Saini, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

24.11.2017

The Hon'ble Judge is occupied in Division Bench-IV.

On instructions, as prayed, list on 15th March, 2018.

By order

(Court Master)

NOVEMBER 24, 2017

nn