



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6655/2015

BRIG RAJINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Saini and Ms. Gemini
Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel
for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **15.03.2018**

Counter-affidavit is not on record. Mr. Pawan Mathur, standing counsel for the respondent / DDA to get the counter-affidavit placed on record.

List on October 4, 2018 for final hearing.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 15, 2018/jg