



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6655/2015**

BRIG RAJINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Sukriti, Advocate for Mr. R.K. Saini, Advocate**

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Sagar and Mr. Aman Bansal, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

%

04.10.2018

Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Delhi Development Authority (for short 'DDA') states that, the counter affidavit shall be placed on record within a week.

As a last opportunity, the DDA is granted four weeks time to get the counter affidavit placed on record. In the event, the counter affidavit is not placed on record, as aforesaid, the Director (Commercial Land), DDA shall remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 11.01.2019.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

OCTOBER 04, 2018

dn