



\$~6

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6655/2015

BRIG RAJINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sukriti Ghai, Adv. for Mr.
R. K. Saini, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. for
DDA with Mr. V. S. Yadav (Director-
Commercial Land)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

11.01.2019

Mr. V. S. Yadav, Director (Commercial Land), DDA is present in court, consequent to the direction issued on the last date of hearing.

Mr. Mathur, learned counsel appearing for the DDA, submits that the counter affidavit of the DDA, as filed, stands weeded out from the registry.

He, therefore, prays for permission to place a copy thereof on record.

He is permitted to do so within a period of one week.

Renotify on 7th March, 2019.

Future appearance of Mr. V. S. Yadav, Director (Commercial Land), DDA is dispensed.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 11, 2019/bh