



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6655/2015

BRIG RAJINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing
Counsel for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

07.03.2019

Counter affidavits stand filed by respondents.

The petitioner appears in person.

Let rejoinder, if any, be filed by the petitioner within two weeks.

Renotify on 16th May, 2019.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 07, 2019

bh