



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6655/2015**

BRIG RAJINDER SINGH Petitioner
Through Mr. Ankit Singh, Adv. for Mr.
R.K.Saini, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. Pawan Mathur, SC for
DDA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **16.05.2019**

Pleadings are complete.

Rule.

List in the first ten regular matters in the week commencing 2nd
September, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 16, 2019
dsn