



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6655/2015**

BRIG RAJINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. R.K. Saini and Mr. Sunil
Beniwal, Advs.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ankur Goel, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

26.07.2022

CM APPL. 32472/2022 (early hearing)

Learned counsel for respective parties agree that the matter may be taken for final disposal in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters' on a specific date.

Accordingly, list for final disposal on 15.12.2022.

The parties may file a short synopsis not exceeding five pages also referring to the judgments they seek to rely upon before the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 26, 2022/cl