



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6655/2015 & CM 32472/2022 (early hearing)**

BRIG RAJINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarvan Kumar with Mr.
Dashnesh Tripathi, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing counsel
with Ms. Chand Chopra, Mr.
Siddharth and Mr. Nihal, Advocates
for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
15.12.2022

%

The matter could not be taken up as the Hon'ble Judge is busy in
special Bench matter.

List on 10.04.2023.

By Order

Court Master

DECEMBER 15, 2022/hp