



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6655/2015 & CM APPL. 32472/2022**

BRIG RAJINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Saini and Mr. Dashmesh
Tripathi, Advocates

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC with Ms.
Chand Chopra, Ms. Neha
Bhupathiraju & Mr. Nihal Singh,
advs. for R-1.
M: 9915907494

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

ORDER
12.02.2024

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 26th April, 2024.

By Order

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 12, 2024/kr