



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6655/2015**

BRIG RAJINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing Counsel,
Ms. Chand Chopra, Ms. Neha
Bhupathiraju and Mr. Nihal Singh,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

26.04.2024

1. List on 23rd August, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 26, 2024/kr