



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6655/2015 & CM APPL. 32472/2022s**

BRIG RAJINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Chand Chopra and Ms. Anshika
Prakash, Advs. for R-1/DDA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.09.2025

It is already 05:15 p.m.

No time left.

List on 12.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/dss