



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6655/2015, CM APPL. 32472/2022**

BRIG RAJINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv Standing
Counsel with Ms. Chand Chopra, Adv
Mr. Piyush Vyas, Adv Mr. Nitish
Kumar Danda, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

12.02.2026

%

For further arguments, re-notify on 13.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/DM