



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6655/2015 & CM APPL. 32472/2022**
BRIG RAJINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. R K Saini, Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC for DDA with
Ms. Chand Chopra, Mr. Shivam
Bansal, Mr. Nitish Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
13.04.2026

1. Arguments heard.
2. Learned counsels for the parties state that they shall conclude further arguments within 5 minutes on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 30.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 13, 2026/sp