



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC013294362015

+ **W.P.(C) 6655/2015**

BRIG RAJINDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. R. K. Saini, Adv.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC for DDA with
Ms. Chand Chopra, Mr. Shivam
Bansal, Mr. Nitish Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

30.07.2026

%

1. Substantial arguments heard.
2. Mr. Saini, learned counsel for the petitioner, requests for a short accommodation.
3. At his request, re-notify on 21.08.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 30, 2026/sp